



Manufacturers and Distributors of quality chassis, suspension, driveline and components

Tech Line & Information: (561) 863-2188

Orders Only: (800) 327-9402

Fax: (561) 863-1424

C/E 4116 Hood Scoop Dzus Kit

PARTS LIST:

- | | |
|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1... 5/16" Nut | 1...5/16" x 1-1/2" Threaded Stud |
| 1...Self Ejecting Dzus Button | 1...Dzus Spring |
| 1...Top Plate | 1...Bottom Plate |
| 1...7/16" x 10" Tubing | |

These instructions are just one way of properly installing Hood Scoop Dzus Kits. Depending on your fabrication experience, you may find it easier or more convenient using other methods that accomplish the same results. Every installation is slightly different and we have attempted to structure these instructions to make your installation as easy as possible.

INSTALLATION:

- 1...Start by bending the ears of the Top Plate up at 90 degrees.
- 2...Next, align and weld the Bottom Plate to the top plate. Make sure the surfaces are as square to each other as possible.
- 3...Measure the length of Tubing that you will need. Cut and weld the tube to the center of the bottom plate. Slip the 7/16" Threaded Rod into the other end of the tubing and weld into place. The 7/16" Nut will be used to lock the assembly into place.
- 4...Pop rivet the Dzus Spring to the underside of the top plate. Install the assembly into the carb, put the scoop into place and the appropriate size hole for the Dzus Button. Once in the proper location and sized pop rivet the Dzus button into place.

